2021 RES-026 RECOGNIZING TEACHER APPRECIATION WEEK IN DANE COUNTY MAY 3-7, 2021

WHEREAS, Dane County teachers and school staff have performed admirably under the unprecedented and difficult circumstances of a global pandemic; and

WHEREAS, Dane County teachers and school staff quickly adapted to continue to educate students using virtual and hybrid instructional models while tending to the social and emotional needs of our children; and

WHEREAS, teachers and other education staff have spent countless hours preparing lessons, counseling and coaching students, and performing community service; and

WHEREAS, despite school building closures due to the COVID–19 pandemic, teachers and other education staff have coordinated remote learning, supported the mental health of students, assisted in providing meals to students in need, and distributed technology to students; and

WHEREAS, the purposes of National Teacher Appreciation Week, celebrated from May 3, 2021 through May 7, 2021, are to raise public awareness of the unquantifiable contributions of teachers and school staff, and promote greater respect and understanding for the teaching profession.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the County Board thanks the teachers, staff and volunteers working in Dane County Schools, child care and after school programs and encourages students, parents, school administrators, and public officials to recognize National Teacher Appreciation Week.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be presented to Julie Young a as a token of the esteem with which she is held by the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the residents of Dane County.

	Analiese Eicher, Chair Dane County Board of Supervisor
Signed and sealed before me this	
day of, 2021.	
Scott McDonell, Dane County Clerk	